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Position Name
Email Phone Term Exp.

Lay Director Tommy Smith smithtommy255@gmail.com 864-915-2257 12/31/2025

Diocesan Spiritual Advi-
sor for Cursillo

Deacon James 
Chin jchin@charlestondiocese.org 804-447-1920

Pre Cursillo Chairperson Mike Motta mike.motta@protonmail.com 839-900-1178 12/31/2026

3 Day Chairperson Phil Clark p.clark.57@hotmail.com 803-760-2676 12/31/2025

Post Cursillo Chairper-
son Debra Layer sonsmom@aol.com 803-603-6748 12/31/2026

School of Leaders Chair-
person Linda Chesko lchesko@hotmail.com 570-497-1638 12/31/2025

Treasurer Mike McDermott michael.mcdermott87@gmail.com 843-324-6138 12/31/2025

Secretary Kristin Creed k.creed19@gmail.com 803-640-5220 12/31/2025

Palanca Chairperson Andrea Marcella amarcella1206@yahoo.com 803-840-3892 12/31/2026



Deanery Representative 
Chair

Paula Belken/
Joann Lang

paulabelken@gmail.com/
joannlang5@gmail.com

843-834-2566/
814-934-9377 12/31/2026

Spanish Cursillo Chair-
person Annie Ortiz perscopebb@aol.com 954-809-9027 12/31/2025

Communications/Data-
base Chair Marianne Joy mariannedzk@aol.com 908-656-3330 12/31/2025

Deanery Representatives

AIKEN
Carlos Dorthalina cmdorthalina@gmail.com 803-295-2530 12/31/2025

BEAUFORT
Dan Norris dannorris@dannorris.com 630-723-4212 12/31/2026

Dr. Santiago Vera svera@uthsc.edu 901-288-3207 12/31/2026

CHARLESTON

Mike Flato jmflato@gmail.com 843-973-1409 12/31/2025

Julie Dunn juliedunn0131@gmail.com 843-819-7659 12/31/2025

Joann Lang joannlang5@gmail.com 814-934-9377 12/31/2025

COLUMBIA Cindy Tavarez cindeetvrz@gmail.com 803-406-0717 1231/2026

Russ Foss russ.foss@hotmail.com 404-518-0323 12/31/2025
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Bob Underwood bob.underwood@hotmail.-
com

803-429-9684 12/31/2026

GREENVILLE
Steve Fuld snip306@aol.com 864-915-0669 12/31/2025

Karen Prisland prislands@msm.com  813-373-9651 12/31/2026

MYRTLE BEACH
Annie Ortiz perscopebb@aol.com 860-729-4749 12/31/2025

ROCK HILL
Vacant Seat

Vacant Seat


